Leo Bradshaw, Chairman



Frankie Shields

Beverly Sweeney

Susan Harrison, Administrator

Loudon County Election Commission

P.O. Box 193
Loudon County, Tennessee 37774
865-458-2560
E-mail: Harrisons@loudoncounty-tn.gov

Website: Loudoncountyvotes.com

Dear Loudon County Registered Voter;

Larry Best, Secretary

Larry Jameson

Enclosed is your application for an absentee ballot for the:

August 1, 2024 State of Tennessee, State/Federal Primary Election Loudon County General Election Lenoir City School Board Republican Primary Election

Please complete the following steps:

- Please complete the required information.
- Make sure you indicate address where to mail your ballot. Mark the Primary Election (Republican or Democratic) you wish to participate in during this August State of Tennessee Republican and Democratic Primary Election. This is required since this is a Primary Election. Failure to mark a choice will result in the voter receiving a Loudon County General ballot only.
- Sign and date the application. It must be an original signature, Digital signatures will not accepted.
- Power of Attorney is not valid in Election Laws.
- If the voter is unable to sign their name or if assistance is given with this form, the person assisting, and one witness must sign their name and address.
- The last day to process this application is <u>July 25, 2024</u>. Please do not delay in returning your application.
- Below is the options of ways you can return your completed application:

Emailed to: OodyT@loudoncounty-tn.gov or Harrisons@loudoncounty-tn.gov

Hand delivered to: 100 River Road, Suite 108, Loudon, TN 37774

Mailed to: P.O. Box 193, Loudon, TN 37774

Faxed to: 865-458-4825

Failure to complete all questions will result in request being denied.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 865-458-2560.

Sincerely,

Susan H. Harrisor

Administrator of Election